JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

June 5, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sen. Devlin, Chair
Sen. Avakian
Sen. Nelson

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174

Tapes: 135A
Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Rep. Clem
Rep. Nolan

Rep. Garrard

Rep. Burley

Ken Rocco, Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office
Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 1032, Relating to Agency Fees — Public Hearing and Work Session

SB 450, Relating to Rangeland — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 643, Relating to Shipping — Public Hearing and Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 135A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 AM
Opens Public Hearing on SB 643, Relating to Shipping
006 Sen. Avakian
018 Paul Siebert, Analyst, Enters SB 643, Relating to Shipping (Exhibit #1)
Legislative Fiscal Office Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Staff Measure Summary on SB
643 (Exhibit #2)
Enters Proposed -1 Amendments to SB 643 (Exhibit #3)
030 Sen. Avakian
031 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
032 Mr. Siebert
034 Chair Devlin
038 Mr. Siebert
038 Chair Devlin Closes Public Hearing on SB 643
Opens Work Session on SB 643
039 Vice-Chair Dingfelder Moves to adopt SB 643 -1 amendments
040 Chair Devlin Vote: 6—-0-2
Exc: Reps. Burley and Nolan
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
042 Vice-Chair Dingfelder Moves SB 643, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a
Do Pass recommendation
044 Chair Devlin Vote: 6 -0-2
Exc: Reps. Burley and Nolan
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
051 Rep. Clem
053 Chair Devlin
054 Vice-Chair Dingfelder



056

058

071
073
076
077
079

082
083

086

087

091
093
096
099

105

138

141

143
144
148
161
165
168
174
176
180
185
190
192
196
199

Chair Devlin

Mr. Siebert

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Siebert
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Siebert

Chair Devlin

Rep. Garrard
Chair Devlin

Rep Garrard

Chair Devlin

Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin
Mr. Siebert

Chair Devlin

Ken Rocco, Fiscal
Officer, Legislative
Fiscal Office

Chair Devlin

Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Chair Devlin
Rep. Clem
Mr. Rocco
Rep. Clem
Mr. Rocco
Chair Devlin
Mr. Rocco
Chair Devlin
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Rocco
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Rocco
Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin

Closes Work Session on SB 643
Opens Public Hearing on SB 450, Relating to Rangeland
Enters SB 450, Relating to Rangeland (Exhibit #4)

Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Staff Measure Summary on SB
450 (Exhibit #5)

Closes Public Hearing on SB 450

Opens Work Session on SB 450

Moves to adopt SB 450 -1 amendments

Vote: 5-0-3

Exc: Sen. Avakian; and Reps. Burley and Nolan
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Moves SB 450, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a
Do Pass Recommendation

Vote: 5-0-3
Exc: Sen. Avakian; and Reps. Burley and Nolan
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Closes Work Session on SB 450

Opens Public Hearing on SB 1032, Relating to Agency
Fees

Enters HB 1032, Relating to Agency Fees (Exhibit #6)

Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Staff Measure Summary on HB
1032 (Exhibit #7)

Closes Public Hearing on SB 1032
Opens Work Session on SB 1032

Moves SB 1032 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation



201 Rep. Nolan

210 Chair Devlin
214 Rep. Garrard
220 Chair Devlin
221 Rep. Clem
233 Mr. Rocco
243 Rep. Garrard
247 Chair Devlin Vote: 6—-1-1
Aye: Sens. Avakian, Devlin, and Nelson; and Reps. Clem,
Dingfelder, and Nolan
No: Rep. Garrard
Exc: Rep. Burley
Declares the motion CARRIED
255 Rep. Nolan
258 Chair Devlin
259 Rep. Dingfelder
262 Chair Devlin
274 Mr. Rocco
275 Chair Devlin
280 Rep. Nolan

284 Chair Devlin Adjourns the hearing at 8:55 AM



