JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 5, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 135A
Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Nolan Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		Rep. Burley
Staff Present:	Ken Rocco, Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 1032, Relating to Agency Fees – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 450, Relating to Rangeland – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 643, Relating to Shipping – Public Hearing and Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 135A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 643, Relating to Shipping
006	Sen. Avakian	
018	Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Enters SB 643, Relating to Shipping (Exhibit #1) Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Staff Measure Summary on SB 643 (Exhibit #2)
		Enters Proposed -1 Amendments to SB 643 (Exhibit #3)
030	Sen. Avakian	
031	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
032	Mr. Siebert	
034	Chair Devlin	
038	Mr. Siebert	
038	Chair Devlin	Closes Public Hearing on SB 643
		Opens Work Session on SB 643
039	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves to adopt SB 643 -1 amendments
040	Chair Devlin	Vote: 6 – 0 – 2
		Exc: Reps. Burley and Nolan
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
042	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves SB 643, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
044	Chair Devlin	Vote: 6 – 0 – 2
		Exc: Reps. Burley and Nolan
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
051	Rep. Clem	
053	Chair Devlin	
054	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	

056	Chair Devlin	Closes Work Session on SB 643
058	Mr. Siebert	Opens Public Hearing on SB 450, Relating to Rangeland Enters SB 450, Relating to Rangeland (Exhibit #4) Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Staff Measure Summary on SB 450 (Exhibit #5)
071	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
073	Mr. Siebert	
076	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
077	Mr. Siebert	
079	Chair Devlin	Closes Public Hearing on SB 450
		Opens Work Session on SB 450
082	Rep. Garrard	Moves to adopt SB 450 -1 amendments
083	Chair Devlin	Vote: 5 – 0 – 3
		Exc: Sen. Avakian; and Reps. Burley and Nolan
086	Rep Garrard	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED Moves SB 450, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass Recommendation
087	Chair Devlin	Vote: 5 – 0 – 3
		Exc: Sen. Avakian; and Reps. Burley and Nolan
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED
091	Sen. Nelson	
093	Chair Devlin	
096	Mr. Siebert	
099	Chair Devlin	Closes Work Session on SB 450 Opens Public Hearing on SB 1032, Relating to Agency Fees
105	Ken Rocco, Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office	Enters HB 1032, Relating to Agency Fees (Exhibit #6) Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Staff Measure Summary on HB 1032 (Exhibit #7)
138	Chair Devlin	Closes Public Hearing on SB 1032 Opens Work Session on SB 1032
141	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves SB 1032 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
143	Chair Devlin	
144	Rep. Clem	
148	Mr. Rocco	
161	Rep. Clem	
165	Mr. Rocco	
168	Chair Devlin	
174	Mr. Rocco	
176	Chair Devlin	
180	Sen. Nelson	
185	Mr. Rocco	
190	Sen. Nelson	
192	Mr. Rocco	
196	Sen. Nelson	
199	Chair Devlin	

201	Rep. Nolan	
210	Chair Devlin	
214	Rep. Garrard	
220	Chair Devlin	
221	Rep. Clem	
233	Mr. Rocco	
243	Rep. Garrard	
247	Chair Devlin	Vote: 6 – 1 – 1
		Aye: Sens. Avakian, Devlin, and Nelson; and Reps. Clem, Dingfelder, and Nolan
		No: Rep. Garrard
		Exc: Rep. Burley
		Declares the motion CARRIED
255	Rep. Nolan	
258	Chair Devlin	
259	Rep. Dingfelder	
262	Chair Devlin	
274	Mr. Rocco	
275	Chair Devlin	
280	Rep. Nolan	
284	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 8:55 AM